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ARCHITECTURAL:

ELECTRICAL:

BUILDING REVIEW: STORE ADDRESS:

pb2 architecture + engineering
2809 AJAX AVENUE SUITE 100
ROGERS, ARKANSAS 72758
(479) 636-3545

pb2 architecture + engineering
2809 AJAX AVENUE SUITE 100
ROGERS, ARKANSAS 72758
(479) 636-3545

WALMART STORE NO. 2403-282
310 31ST AVENUE SOUTHEAST
PUYALLUP, WASHINGTON 98374

CITY OF PUYALLUP BUILDING SERVICES
333 SOUTH MERIDIAN 2ND FLOOR
PUYALLUP, WASHINGTON 98371

(253) 864-4165

CONTACT: JEANNESHA FRAZIER

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

CODEsS:

OCCUPANCY:

TYPE OF CONTRUCTION:

ALLOWABLE AREA:

FIRE PROTECTION:

SPECIAL PROJECT

NAME OF PROJECT:
STREET ADDRESS:
PROPOSED USE: RETAIL

PUYALLUP, WASHINGTON SPECIAL PROJECT
310 31ST AVENUE SOUTHEAST

BUILDING CODE: 2018 WASHINGTON STATE BUILDING CODE

MECHANICAL CODE: 2018 WASHINGTON STATE MECHANICAL CODE
PLUMBING CODE: 2018 WASHINGTON STATE PLUMBING CODE
ELECTRICAL CODE: 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

FIRE CODE: 2018 WASHINGTON STATE FIRE CODE
ACCESSIBILITY CODE: 2009 ANSI A117.1

ENERGY: 2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODES
M-MERCANTILE; WHOLESALE OR RETAIL STORE (MAIN USE) - SECT. 309.1
S1-STORAGE AREA - SECT. 311.2

[IB UNPROTECTED (SPRINKLERED) PER SECT. 602.2 AND TABLES 601 AND 602
SECTION 507.4
UNLIMITED

BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

IS SURROUNDED ON ALL SIDES BY 60 FEET MINIMUM OF PERMANENT OPEN SPACE

AND COMPLIES WITH SECTION 507.3. UNLIMITED AREA CRITERIA IN APPLICABLE.

\'/
/.\

DATE:

EXISTING SQ FT:

197,132
02-01-23

architecture
+engineering

2809 Ajax Avenue Suite 100
Rogers Arkansas 72758
Phone: 479.636.3545
Fox: 479.636.1209

Architect of Record
William Douglas Hurley
Washington License No. 8855
Unified Business ID No. 602 491 668

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN A SAFE MANNER AND IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH THE LOCAL AND/OR STATE BUILDING CODES, AND ALL APPLICABLE
CODES, REGULATION, ORDINANCES, AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. EACH CONTRACTOR AND THEIR SUB-CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
HAVING A THOROUGH KNOWLEDGE OF ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IN
THEIR RELATED FIELD. THE FAILURE TO ACQUAINT HIMSELF WITH THIS
KNOWLEDGE DOES NOT RELIEVE HIM OF ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR
PERFORMING HIS WORK PROPERLY. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL
BE ALLOWED BECAUSE OF CONDITIONS THAT OCCUR DUE TO FAILURE TO
FAMILIARIZE WORKERS WITH THIS KNOWLEDGE.

3. THE EXISTING BUILDING SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM MOISTURE, DUST AND
DEBRIS. INSTALL DUST PARTITIONS OR DRAPES AS REQUIRED AND/OR
DIRECTED BY THE WALMART CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO KEEP DUST AND
MOISTURE FROM THE OPERATING AREAS OF THE STORE.

4. ANY DAMAGE TO WALMART PROPERTY, WHICH OCCURS DURING THE PROCESS
OF CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE REPAIRED/REPLACED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST
TO WALMART, THIS INCLUDES ALL MERCHANDISE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PAY WALMART THE RETAIL COST FOR ALL DAMAGED MERCHANDISE.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP WORK AREA CLEAN AND FREE OF DEBRIS AND
AND SHALL REMOVE ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS FROM THE CONSTRUCTION AREA
DAILY. NO FLAMMABLE MATERIALS OR LIQUIDS MAY BE STORED IN THE
EXISTING BUILDING OR CONSTRUCTION AREAS.

NOTE: ALL WOOD MATERIAL SHOWN IN THIS PROJECT SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED WOOD (FRTW) IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC SECTION 603.1. THIS INCLUDES

ALL SHEATHING AND "WOOD STUDS"

6. REMOVE ANY EXISTING ITEMS, SERVICES, FINISHES OR SURFACES AS
REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE
FURRING FOR CONDUITS AND PIPING, SHOWN OR NOT, AND FINISH OUT
FURRING TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES.

HHAHHH
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7. ALL ADJACENT TENANT SPACES SHALL REMAIN IN SERVICE DURING
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

8. SCHEDULE ALL WORK TO KEEP DISRUPTIONS TO THE STORE OPERATIONS AT A
MINIMUM. COORDINATE UTILITY DISRUPTIONS WITH THE WALMART STORE
MANAGER.

9. REPAIR, RE-ROUTE, AND EXTEND ALL SERVICES, PIPING, CONDUIT OF EXISTING
ITEMS AND EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS
FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION AND OPERATIONS OF NEW EQUIPMENT.
THIS INCLUDES ALL ITEMS SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. RESET
EXISTING EQUIPMENT OR RELATED ITEMS AS REQUIRED FOR PROPER
OPERATION.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

WHERE EXISTING FINISHES ARE TO REMAIN, CLEAN, REPAIR, PATCH, AND/OR
REPAINT AS NECESSARY TO BLEND WITH ADJACENT SURFACES. COORDINATE
WITH WALMART CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TIMELY
ORDERING OF MATERIALS TO PROHIBIT DELAYS OF THE CONSTRUCTION
SCHEDULE OF THIS PROJECT. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
TO COORDINATE DELIVERY OF MATERIALS IN A TIMELY MANNER.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL RESPOND TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE
ARCHITECT FOR VERIFICATIONS, RESPONSES AND SUBMISSIONS.

DURING ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, PROVIDE ONE U.L. LISTED 2A-20BC
DRY CHEMICAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER, OR ONE STANDARD U.L. LISTED 2-1/2
GALLON WATER (E-10) AND ONE U.L. LISTED 10BC CARBON DIOXIDE FIRE
EXTINGUISHER MOUNTED TOGETHER IN EACH 3000 SQUARE FOOT OF WORK
AREA OR FRACTION THEREOF (MINIMUM OF TWO AVAILABLE IN ALL
CONSTRUCTION AREAS AT ALL TIMES).

IF MODIFICATION TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS REQUIRED, THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL HIRE A LICENSED SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR. THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO SUBMIT SIGNED AND SEALED SPRINKLER DRAWINGS FOR
APPROVAL TO THE AHJ PRIOR TO ANY ALTERATION OF THE AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE EXISTING BUILDING
SECURITY AT ALL TIMES. THIS INCLUDES KEEPING THE BUILDING SECURE
FROM PERSONS, ENVIRONMENTAL ELEMENTS OR HAZARDS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF ALL
EXISTING SECURITY SYSTEM. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN PERMISSION
FROM THE STORE MANAGER PRIOR TO THE MODIFICATION OF ANY EXISTING
SECURITY SYSTEM FOR THE OPENING (DEMOLITION) OF ANY EXTERIOR WALL.

CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN ACCESS TO ALL EMERGENCY EGRESS EXITS
DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR PERMITS AND TRADE LICENSES THROUGH
LOCAL JURISDICTION.

Walmart:><

OF THIS DRAWING FOR REFERENCE OR

EXAMPLE ON ANOTHER PROJECT
AUTHORIZED AND MAY BE CONTRARY TO

THIS DRAWING WAS PREPARED FOR
USE ON A SPECIFIC SITE AT:
CONTEMPORANEOUSLY WITH ITS ISSUE
DATE ON 02-01-23 AND IT IS NOT
SUITABLE FOR USE ON A DIFFERENT
PROJECT SITE OR AT A LATER TIME. USE
REQUIRES THE SERVICES OF PROPERLY
LICENSED ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS.
REPRODUCTION OF THIS DRAWING FOR
REUSE ON ANOTHER PROJECT IS NOT
THE LAW.

STIPULATION FOR REUSE
PUYALLUP, WASHINGTON

SITE VERIFICATION
REQUIREMENTS

DEMOLITION NOTES

1. THE ARCHITECT HAS PREPARED THESE DRAWINGS BASED ON THE EXISTING
BUILDING CONDITIONS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF HIS BID AND
THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE
PAID DUE TO THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO ACQUAINT HIMSELF WITH
EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS WHICH INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO
EXISTING WALL, CEILINGS, OR UTILITIES.

2. ANY DISCREPANCY WITH THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND/OR THE
DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR
CLARIFICATION AND INSTRUCTION. THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS HAVE
BEEN DESIGNED AND DRAWN ASSUMING EXISTING BUILDING CONDITIONS
MATCH THE ORIGINAL DRAWINGS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, IMMEDIATELY
UPON ARRIVAL AT THIS SITE, SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING STRUCTURAL
COLUMN DIMENSIONS, STRUCTURAL BEARING HEIGHTS, EXISTING DIMENSION,
AND ROOFING CONDITIONS (INCLUDING PARAPETS). IF DISCREPANCIES ARE
FOUND BETWEEN WHAT IS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND EXISTING FIELD
CONDITIONS, CONTACT THE WALMART CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY TO DETERMINE WHAT ACTION SHOULD BE TAKEN TO
MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS.

3. ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
FIELD VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES (WHETHER
SHOWN OR NOT) PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF HIS BID OR THE
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
WALMART CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE DISCOVERY
OF EXISTING UTILITIES NOT SHOWN OR NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

4. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THE FIELD IMMEDIATELY TO WALMART
AND THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO MAKING ANY MODIFICATIONS OR ORDERING OF
ANY MATERIALS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL JOBSITE SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
WITH REGULATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL TEMPORARY WALL, DUST
BARRICADES AND CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS AND TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS TO
PROTECT CUSTOMERS AND ASSOCIATES FROM CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION. IF
DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT AND WALMART
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

WHEN UTILITIES ARE REMOVED, CAP AND SEAL A MINIMUM OF 8" BELOW
FINISH FLOOR OR A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE FINISH CEILING.

SAW CUTTING OF EXISTING CONCRETE WILL BE COORDINATED WITH STORE
MANAGER FOR APPROPRIATE HOURS TO MINIMIZE CUSTOMERS
DISTURBANCE. NO JACKHAMMERS ARE ALLOWED.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL OF CONSTRUCTION
WASTE AND DEBRIS. DO NOT USE STORE DUMPSTERS. PREVENT CUSTOMERS
AND ASSOCIATES FROM CONTACT WITH CONSTRUCTION WASTE.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF DUMPSTER ON SITE WITH WALMART CM.
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GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK

-ADD NEW INSULATED STUD WALL AT AP OFFICE. RELOCATE ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT.

FULL SIZED LEDGIBLE COLOR PLANS ARE
REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDE BY THE

PERMITTEE ON SITE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS
MIN. PLAN SIZE 42 X 30

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT
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2809 Ajax Avenue Suite 100
Rogers Arkansas 72758
Phone: 479.636.3545
Fox: 479.636.1209

Architect of Record
William Douglas Hurley
Washington License No. 8855
Unified Business ID No. 602 491 668
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THIS DRAWING WAS PREPARED FOR
USE ON A SPECIFIC SITE AT:
CONTEMPORANEOUSLY WITH ITS ISSUE
DATE ON 02-01-23 AND IT IS NOT
SUITABLE FOR USE ON A DIFFERENT
PROJECT SITE OR AT A LATER TIME. USE
REQUIRES THE SERVICES OF PROPERLY
LICENSED ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS.
REPRODUCTION OF THIS DRAWING FOR
REUSE ON ANOTHER PROJECT IS NOT
THE LAW.

STIPULATION FOR REUSE
PUYALLUP, WASHINGTON

FINISH KEY
PARTITION TYPES PARTITION LEGEND LEGEND DEMO NOTES
REF SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXACT COLORS REQUIRED
MARK FINISH COLOR DESC. 1. SALES FLOOR TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO CUSTOMERS
ACT1 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE WHITE 24"x48" REFERENCE SIDE OPPOSITE SIDE EXISTING DURING NON-CONSTRUCTION HOURS. REMOVE
DB5 DURA-TUFF BASE BLACK 5" DETAIL: CONSTRUCTION FENCING AND DUST WALLS
P8 PAINT "PURE WHITE" # 7005 § o NEW gﬂggERgSERING WITH CUSTOMER CIRCULATION OR
:2; gﬁ:m "ZVEH;LERFE?)LFJ{E" f?l;gi [ xx< | - === - DEMO 2. DEMOLITION INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO ITEMS
; SHOWN DASHED.
METAL STUDS NUMBER INDICATES STUD e — RELOCATE 3. COORDINATE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING
PLAN: HEIGHT FIXTURES WITH MECHANICAL SERVICES
INSULATION, LETTER NO NUMBER INDICATES CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.
REF SPEG : INDICATES STUD HEIGHT TO BOTTOM
SECTION 07210 — |- PARTITION TYPE OF ROOF DECK TYP SHEET NOTES
. REF PLANS Ly3]
5/8" GYPSUM = NUMBER INDICATES 1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK INCLUDING DATA AND
REFERENCE SIDE : :
BOARD i STUD SIZE AS FOLLOWS: POWER DISCONNECTION BY GC.
- OPPOSITE SIDE 2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
: ) ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK.
= 3-35/8" METAL 3. INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH
Y . UNO.
REF SPEC SECTION 09250 FOR 4. PROVIDE BATT INSULATION FOR SOUND PROOFING IN
STUD GAUGE AND SPACING NEW WALLS.
5. IF SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION DOES NOT
| |  NON-RATED GYPSUM BOARD WALL EXIST IN ADJACENT EXAM ROOM CEILING, INSTALL
NEW SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION ABOVE THE
CEILING.
DOSEEEAEAAAAAAN] éﬁ%‘éﬁgggL INSULATION FULL WALL 6. IF SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION DOES NOT
EXIST IN AP ROOM CEILING CEILING, INSTALL NEW
| | EXISTING PARTITION OR WALL TO (s;cE)ltiw\l% ATTENUATION INSULATION ABOVE THE
REMAIN 7. PAINT AP OFFICE HM DOOR P162.
b EXISTING CMU WALL 8. PAINT AP OFFICE HM FRAME P162.
EXISTING WALLS TO
REMAIN, TYP
/
A
I
711" F.V. |
| —— REMOVE PORTION OF
n EXISTING DOOR ' CEILING GRID AS REQUIRED
119 AP OFFICE
119 AP OFFICE TO REMAIN — | A FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW
WALLS K WALL
« PAINT ALL WALLS P131 TO CEILING. 12  REINSTALL ALL ITEMS |
« NEW WALL: INSTALL BASE DB5. v3 TO NEW WALL. REF
« EXISTING WALLS: PATCH AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED. ELECTRICAL FOR R
REPAIR DAMAGED BASE TO MATCH EXISTING. ADDITIONAL SCOPE EXISTING CEILING ‘ \
OF WORK GRID TO REMAIN,
FLOOR REMOVE ALL |
— REMOVE ALL ITEMS
ETR. AP OFEICE CELINGTILE ——— | | ATTACHED TO EXISTING WALL
CEILING D | FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW
. 119 WALL. STORE ITEMS FOR
. |2_,1A\\_1_.I:I\IJE_SREPLACE ALL CEILING TILES WITH ACT1, APPROX. AP OFFICE | // REUSE. REF ELECTRICAL FOR
« CLEAN AND PAINT (P8) CEILING GRID PER SPEC. INSTALL AND - | ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK
« CLEAN CEILING, REFERENCE SPEC 01740. ATTACH NEW WALL EXISTING |
| TO EXISTING WALL DIFFUSERS FOR
MILLWORK VENTILATION TO |
- PAINT PIPE SUPPORT COUNTER LEGS P162. = REMAIN L |
« SAND AND VARNISH OAK ON COUNTERTOP. = I N
* 1
| py E‘ .
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS
KEYNOTES GENERAL POWER NOTES GENERAL NOTES
LEGEND
12.17.21 12.17.21 08.28.20
(SYMBOLS APPLY ONLY WHEN USED ON DRAWINGS) 1. TELEPOWER POLE(S): MOUNT JUNCTION BOX(ES) TO 1. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND LABOR,
16.775  E.C. SHALL DISCONNECT, EXTEND, AND TOP SIDE OF BOTTOM CHORD OF BAR JOIST. INSTALL FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION IN ALL RESPECTS, READY FOR
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION RECONNECT ALL ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY FOR FURNISHED POWER POLE AND TERMINATE WIRING INTENDED USE AND IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH NEC, NESC,
LIGHT FIXTURE NEW OR RELOCATED EQUIPMENT. REFERENCE TO JUNCTION BOX. PROVIDE UNISTRUT SUPPORTS STATE, AND LOCAL CODES, AND MANUFACTURER'S .
OO / O 0 |\ WALL MOUNTED/CEILING MOUNTED) POWER PLANS AS APPLICABLE. VERIFY AND HARDWARE TO SECURE TELEPOWER POLE RECOMMENDATIONS. PAY ALL NECESSARY FEES AND PERMITS. architecture
CONDITION OF BRANCH CIRCUIT, CONDUIT, AND PLUMB TO BUILDING STRUCTURE. REF POWER POLE +engineering
| 5 LIGHT FIXTURE WIRE PRIOR TO USE TO ENSURE THAT THEY CONNECTION DETAIL. A. NO CIRCUITRY SHALL BE ALLOWED TO BE ROUTED ACROSS THE
MEET ALL U.L. RATINGS AND REPLACE AS
REQUIRED. COORDINATE THIS PROGESS WITH ROOF OR THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS. B
LIGHT FIXTURE, CONSTRUGTION MANAGER T MINIMIZE 2. PROVIDE LIQUID-TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT B. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LISTED WHERE APPLICABLE. Rogers Arkansas 72758
[ —C—— 1 |NIGHT LIGHT DOWNTIME. LABEL ALL ASSOGIATED AND WIRING FROM DISCONNECT SWITCH OR C. ARRANGE ALL WORK TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTIONS TO STORE Phone: 479 636.3545
PANELBOARD SCHEDULES TO REFLECT LOAD JUNCTION BOX TO EQUIPMENT KNOCKOUT OR OPERATIONS. COORDINATE ALL DISRUPTIONS WITH WALMART Fax: 479.636.1209
= VOLUMETRIC LIGHT FIXTURE DESGRIPTIONS ELECTRICAL CONNECTION POINT. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND STORE MANAGER. ,
: D. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL WALL FINISH THICKNESS (haineer of Record
3. WHERE EQUIPMENT NAMEPLATE PROTECTIVE BEFORE INSTALLING BOXES. FURNISH AND INSTALL EXTENDED . . PE
AN TRACK LIGHTING DEVICE RATING DIFFERS FROM SIZE PROVIDED, BOXES OR BOX EXTENDERS WHERE REQUIRED. Washingfon License No. 43345
NOTIFY WALMART CONSTRUCTION MANAGER E. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL AFFECTED
H9 / & |BXITFIXTURE IMMEDIATELY TO COORDINATE RESOLUTION. PANELBOARDS HAVE CIRCUIT BREAKER KNOCKOUTS
(WALL MOUNTED/CEILING MOUNTED) PROPERLY COVERED ANDTHAT ALL TRIM IS IN GOOD
/ EMERGENCY LIGHT 4. ELECTRONIC FIRE PROTECTION/SECURITY ALARM CONDITION, ALLOWING NO ACCESS TO LIVE PARTS. W Wy %de O
T/ PO | (WALL MOUNTED/CEILING MOUNTED) BOXES AND CONDUITS SHOWN ON POWER PLANS w| . 3 .39 G8%53
EMERGENGY LIGHT REMOTE HEADS SHALL BE PROVIDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. IN 2. PROVIDE SEALS AT RACEWAY PENETRATIONS AS FOLLOWS: D12 wpB2S.58¢0¢
a / e ADDITION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, THE A. FIRE RATED WALLS: SEAL PER SPECIFICATIONS FOR FIRE W g ZI2WoHEeg35z
(WALL MOUNTED/CEILING MOUNTED) FOLLOWING GENERAL NOTES APPLY: STOPPING. x| £5 S2EELgooELo
$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH A. ALL ALARM JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE B. NEUTRALIZATION AREA: SEAL PER MECHANICAL DETAIL. O | FER>os2tal o LED
4"X4"X2-1/8" MINIMUM. C. FREEZER/COOLER BOXES: SEAL WITH EXPANDING FOAM > | 23238050E=308%
$3 3-WAY SWITCH B. ALARM RACEWAYS SHALL BE 3/4" MINIMUM WITH SEALANT. G | 555583822850 ¢F0
PULL WIRE AND INSULATING BUSHINGS AT END D. EXTERIOR: REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS FOR E| ggsEgBrEozEozs
$4 4WAY SWITCH OF VERTICAL RACEWAY RUN. SEALING REQUIREMENTS AT ALL EXTERIOR MOUNTED DEVICES, S | 2282847800038 28
C. VERTICAL RACEWAYS FROM ALARM BOXES FIXTURES, ENCLOSURES, AND RACEWAY PENETRATIONS. o B533Eo232ai20ucs
4K KEYED SWITCH SHALL BE EITHER CONCEALED INSIDE WALL OR P | 2yzgL5el288agby
SURFACE MOUNTED (TO MATCH JUNCTION BOX 3. PROVIDE A SEPARATE EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR (SIZE FoRrCopaoUrrE<H
MOUNTING). ALL VERTICAL RUNS SHALL BE PER NEC) IN PVC TYPE CONDUIT, POWER AND LIGHTING CIRCUITS,
$D DIMMER SWITCH TURNED 90-DEGREES AT TOP SIDE OF BOTTOM ISOLATED GROUND CIRCUITS, OR AS SHOWN ON PLANS. CONDUIT
CHORD OF BAR JOIST AND EXTENDED SHALL BE SIZED PER NEC BASED ON THWN 600 VOLT COPPER
$vs VARIABLE SPEED SWITCH HORIZONTALLY TO A LOCATION ACCESSIBLE BY SINGLE CONDUCTORS, PLUS THE EQUIPMENT GROUNDING
VERTICAL FLOOR TYPE LIFT. CONDUCTOR.
$M MANUAL MOTOR SWITCH
SINGLE POLE OCCUPANGY 5. UPON COMPLETION OF ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION 4. WIRING DEVICES: DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE FROM FINISHED
$0s SENSOR SWITGH AND PRIOR TO ENERGIZING CIRCUIT: FLOOR TO CENTER OF OUTLET BOX UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON
A. INSPECT WIRE AND CABLE FOR PHYSICAL PLANS. COORDINATE THE STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS WITH
$0s2 DOUBLE POLE OCCUPANCY DAMAGE. MASONRY: o
SENSOR SWITCH B. PERFORM CONTINUITY TEST. A. SWITCHES +44" =
= C. VERIFY PROPER PHASING CONNECTION TO ALL B. RECEPTACLES +20" <
<(( ))) OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH, THREE PHASE MOTOR LOADS. C. VOICE/DATA +20" 3
= FOUR-DIRECTION SENSING 6. CONDUIT AND WIRING TO RTU'S AND AHU'S SHALL BE 2
= THROUGH EQUIPMENT CURB. NO ROOF 5. WIRING SHALL INCLUDE FINAL CONNECTION TO ALL EQUIPMENT IN Z
= OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH., PENETRATIONS OR CONDUITS ROUTED ACROSS CONFORMANCE WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER WIRING DIAGRAMS. S
ONE-DIRECTION SENSING ROOF ARE PERMITTED.
6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AN UPDATED AND
COMPLETE TYPEWRITTEN CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATION SCHEDULE FOR
) RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX EVERY PANELBOARD AFFECTED BY THIS PROJECT. %
RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX N
) ; 7. NEW OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICES INSTALLED IN EXISTING 2
S MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY PANELBOARDS OR DISTRIBUTION BOARDS SHALL MATCH THE TYPE Q & Z
<H> RECEPTAGLE. GF SII\EI\IZ/)ISIECSI-RATING OF EXISTING OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE C|—)-
RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX FLUSH FLOOR 8. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE MINIMUM #12 AWG & % O
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN SCHEDULES. WHERE 20A BRANCH prd
= RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX ISOLATED CIRCUITS HAVE #8 AND LARGER WIRE SPECIFIED, #10 AWG WIRE — ) f s
GROUND FLUSH FLOOR SHALL BE USED FOR THE FINAL CONNECTION (15-FT MAXIMUM). 5w & =
&l SV
@ RECEPTACLE, DOUBLE DUPLEX 9. WHERE BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE GROUPED, SIZE CONDUIT AND <C g oo
DERATE CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS PER NEC. @ ; W N
RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX -
6 ISOLATED GROUND 10. PROVIDE UL LISTED HANDLE TIES ON ALL MULTIWIRE BRANCH D_hlf S
:6: RECEPTACLE, DOUBLE DUPLEX. CIRCUITS PER NEC REQUIREMENTS. 55 %J §
ISOLATED GROUND 11. SUPPORTS FROM STRUCTURE: NO ATTACHMENT OF ANY TYPE 108 | o
_EB_ RECEPTACLE, SIMPLEX TWIST LOCK, SHALL BE MADE TO BRIDGING OR JOIST WEB MEMBERS. UTILIZE —— d2 g
L5-15R, UNO ONLY THE TOP AND BOTTOM CHORDS FOR SUPPORTING THE << ®
{1} RECEPTACLE., SIMPLEX TWIST LOCK, ELECTRICAL SYSTEM INSTALLATIONS. @ >
ISOLATED GROUND, L5-15R, UNO 12. DEVICES SHOWN ON COOLER/FREEZER PANELS SHALL BE -
@ RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX TWIST LOCK, SURFACE MOUNTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEAL DEVICES TO ol &
L5-15R, UNO COOLER/FREEZER PANELS WITH SILICONE SEALANT. m
RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX TWIST LOCK =
ﬁ ISOLATED GROUND, L5-15R, UNO 13. SURFACE MOUNTED CONDUIT ON COOLER/FREEZER PANELS OR IN 2
FOOD PREP AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH GALVANIZED 1/2" @
(ﬂ:l) RECEPTACLE, SPECIAL STANDOFF CONDUIT HANGERS TO ALLOW FOR CLEANING. 2023 SPECIAL PROJECT 9,
14. ONLY FEEDER CIRCUITS NOTED ON THE ONE LINE DIAGRAM AND
d) RECEPTACLE, SIMPLEX BRANCH CIRCUITS NOTED BY LEGEND SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDER
SLAB. PROVIDE EXTERIOR COATED GRC BENDS ON ALL CONDUIT ISSUE BLOCK
. RECEPTACLE, PLUG-MOLD RUNS THAT HAVE 45 DEGREE BENDS OR GREATER. REFER TO
SPECIFICATION SECTION 16.100 FOR UNDER SLAB.
JUNCTION BOX
@ (WALL MOUNTED/CEILING MOUNTED) 15. SEISMIC ZONE REQUIREMENTS: PROVIDE EXPANSION COUPLINGS
AND BRACING FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED BY
@ (TvaITA l\(/I)CS)-LrJﬁITI'ED/CEILING MOUNTED) LOCAL CODES.
ALARM JUNCTION BOX, 16. EXISTING ELECTRICAL AND ALARM:
@ (WALL MOUNTED/CEILING MOUNTED) A. WHERE DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION INTERRUPTS
EXISTING ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS FEEDING EXISTING EQUIPMENT,
ALARM JUNCTION BOX, DEVICES, OR LIGHTING TO REMAIN, BUT NOT SHOWN ON
® FOR REMOTE TEST/RESET DRAWINGS, PROVIDE LABOR AND MATERIALS TO REWORK
(WALL MOUNTED/CEILING MOUNTED) CIRCUITRY, AS REQUIRED, TO MAINTAIN EXISTING OPERATION.
B. IF DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION WILL DISRUPT
@ SMOKE DETECTOR EXISTING UNDERGROUND SERVICES (ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE,
PARKING LOTLIGHTING CIRCUITRY, ETC.) PROVIDE ALL
T NON-FUSED DISCONNECT MATERIALS AND LABOR AS REQUIRED TO REROUTE, SLEEVE,
1 1 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY AND OR OTHERWISE REWORK THESE SERVICES TO MAINTAIN THEIR
DEVICES NOT SHOWN IN THIS EXISTING OPERATION.
h FUSED DISCONNECT AREA SHALL REMAIN. @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ 7 b @ @ @ @ @ C. EXERCISE CAUTION AROUND ALARM AND SECURITY CABLES
DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. PROTECT ALARM
] EQUIPMENT CONNECTION POINT AND SECURITY CABLES FROM ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE SO THAT
(PROVIDED WITH EQUIPMENT) SYSTEMS REMAIN OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES.
CIRCUIT. CONCEALED IN WALLS OR - - C D. DISPOSE OF ALL REMOVED MATERIALS, UNLESS OTHERWISE
AT : NOTED
CEILING, E INDICATES EXISTING WIRING :
. CHECKED BY: PN
= — ~ _|CIRCUIT, CONCEALED IN SLAB FLOOR, N L 1 1 N - L . L . _ _ . - . . _ _ il L 17. EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION:
E INDICATES EXISTING WIRING Ap B | ‘ | ‘ ‘ | — | | A. GENERAL: REMOVE OR RELOCATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL DRAWN BY: KAW
— | CIRCUIT, EXPOSED, OFFICE ::.# : ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS AS INDICATED ON
E INDICATES EXISTING WIRING | T DEVICES IN THE DRAWINGS, OR ONLY AS REQUIRED BY DEMOLITION. PROTO CYCLE:  12-16-2022
O THIS AREA REMOVE ALL PANELBOARDS, DISCONNECT SWITCHES, BOXES,
e LOW VOLTAGE WIRING RS RELAYS, TIME SWITCHES, LIGHTS, DEVICES, ETC., WHICH WILL DOCUMENT DATE: 02-01-2023
vy REF 2-E1 K | | NOT BE REUSED.
L ! - L — _ _ = L = = — = = il - = = 4l = B. SALES FLOOR: REMOVE UNUSED POWER DROP CONDUIT,
a CONDUIT SLEEVE Lo CONDUCTORS AND RELATED DEVICES SERVING SALES AREA
Lo GONDOLAS BEING RELOCATED OR REMOVED. EXISTING
- FLUSH MOUNTED PANELBOARD b CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS MAY BE REUSED FOR NEW POWER
b o DROPS WHERE SIZE, RATING, AND CONDITION MEET
! REQUIREMENTS INDICATED ON PLANS AND ALL U.L. RATINGS.
— SURFACE MOUNTED PANELBOARD = I B REMOVE ALL UNUSED CONDUIT AND CONDUGTORS BACK TO
A J _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ [ i POINT OF ORIGIN WHENEVER FEASIBLE. IF CIRCUIT IS NOT
v TELEPHONE / DATA BOX FOR ISD 1 REUSED, REMOVE CIRCUIT BREAKER AND REPLACE WITH
EXTEND SITE LIGHTING FILLER PLATE. EXCEPTION: DISTRIBUTION AND POWER SWITCH
LOW VOLTAGE CABLE SECURITY CAMERA BREAKERS SHALL BE ETR AS "SPARE". PROVIDE HANDLE LOCK
\ 4 BOX FOR OTHER CONDUIT TO EXTERIOR . OFF DEVICE TO LOCK "SPARE" CIRCUIT BREAKER IN THE "OFF"
v SIDE OF NEW WALL. @ - o - o - o - o - o - o - o - o - i il POSITION. UPDATE TYPEWRITTEN CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATION
TELEPHONE, FLUSH FLOOR SCHEDULE AS "SPACE" OR "SPARE".
C. CONDUIT AND WIRING TO BE ABANDONED IN CEILING SPACES
O MOTOR A P O F F I C E POW E R P LAN AND OTHER NON-PUBLIC AREAS (I.E., THROUGH STOCKROOM
3 8" = 10" o AREA): CUT WIRING LOOSE AND REMOVE FROM RACEWAY(S),
= LEAVING RACEWAY(S) IN PLACE. CONDUIT TO BE ABANDONED IN
] TELEPOWER POLE WALLS OR FLOORS SHALL BE REMOVED BACK TO FINISHED
SURFACE AND CAPPED INSIDE. REPAIR SURFACE(S) TO MATCH
@ PUSH BUTTON G B - B - B - B - B - B - B - B - B I ADJAGENT. .
D. ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS SERVING BRANCH CIRCUITS TO BE b Al
o REMOVED SHALL ALSO BE REMOVED. REMOVE CIRCUIT A
B BUZZER BREAKER AND REPLACE WITH FILLER PLATE. EXCEPTION: Exp: 01/10/2024
DISTRIBUTION AND POWER SWITCH BREAKERS SHALL BE ETR 02/02/2023
s SAIL SWITCH ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY AND AS "SPARE". PROVIDE HANDLE LOCK OFF DEVICE TO LOCK
JUNCTION BOX DEVIGES NOT SHOWN IN THIS F — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — NE - "SPARE" CIRCUIT BREAKER IN THE "OFF" POSITION. UPDATE
11 AREA SHALL REMAIN TYPEWRITTEN CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATION SCHEDULE AS "SPACE"
@Q HORN / STROBE ' o OR "SPARE".
E. DEMOLISHED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURES: REFER TO
DOOR HOLD OPEN - - C EIELI_IE_IQ;I)YEUSRIEE DEMOLITION SPECIFICATION FOR DISPOSAL OF
| E — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — o — = F. BUILDING COMPONENTS ABANDONED BY THE SCOPE OF WORK
TIME CLOCK SHALL BE SECURED TO PREVENT FALLING, LOOSENING, OR
P I CREATING DAMAGE OF ANY KIND IN THE FUTURE.
ABBREVIATIONS N
OF'?JIDCE | zz | 18. DATA AND PHONE CONDUIT INSTALLATION MILESTONE DATE:
a,b,c LOWER CASE LETTERS INDICATE i ~7i  ELECTRICAL D B - B - B - B - B - B - B - B - B ja a ALL RACEWAY AND CONDUIT SLEEVES FOR DATA AND PHONE
SWITCHING CONFIGURATION \ ;i  DEVICESIN CABLING TO BE INSTALLED 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO CONTRACT
AFF  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR i o THISAREA m/;\ SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE. DOCUMENTS THAT DO NOT
AFG  ABOVE FINISHED GRADE | D | \E:/\‘ = o HAVE THE ARCHITECT OR
C CONDUIT L REF 3-E1 ~ 19. ETHERNET CABLE: ENGINEER OF RECORD SEAL
CCT  CIRCUIT Lo P A. FURNISH AND INSTALL JUNCTION BOXES AS SHOWN ON PLANS. AND SIGNATURE SHALL BE
CF  CEILING FAN i C — — — — — — 31 — — = = — — — — - — I PROVIDE CONDUIT AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES AND/OR CONSIDERED NOT FOR
CW  CASH WRAP vl I ORDINANCES.
It X . CONSTRUCTION
EC  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR A || T B. ETHERNET CABLE IS FURNISHED BY OTHERS.
EF EXHAUST FAN b B - - - - - = d _} - b = | | - o = - _ Pl C. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL CABLE IN POWER
ETR  EXISTING TO REMAIN - R B N\ POLES.
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER it D. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL OTHER CABLE AS
G GROUND b DIRECTED BY WALMART CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.
GC  GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEHaN EXISTING SITE A - - - - - - e — - - - B = - B B B B B ELECTRICAL
GFEP GROUND FAULT EQUIPMENT PROTECTION LIGHTING SEGURITY PLANS
GFI  GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER SAMERA CONDUIT
HD  HAND DRYER
IG ISOLATED GROUND
LCU  LIGHTING CONTROL UNIT City of Puyallup O C C
REC  REFRIGERATION ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 1/8" = 1'-0" 1" = 400"
RC  REFRIGERATION CONTRACTOR ISSUED PERMIT EXISTING CONDITIONS WERE TAKEN FROM EACH SUBCONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR HAVING
RH  RADIANT HEATER Buiding m g ORIGINAL DRAWINGS AND MAY NOT REFLECT A THOROUGH KNOWLEDGE OF ALL DRAWINGS AND
SC  SECURITY CAMERA : EXACT "AS-BUILT" CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR SPECIFICATIONS IN THEIR RELATED FIELD. THE FAILURE
TR TAMPER RESISTANT SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS TO ACQUAINT THEMSELF WITH THIS KNOWLEDGE DOES
TYP  TYPICAL Engineering || Public Works PRIOR TO SUBMITTING FINAL BIDS. CONTRACTOR | NOT RELIEVE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF PERFORMING
UH  UNIT HEATER SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE NEW WORK AND THE WORK PROPERLY. NO ADDITIONAL
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE DEMOLITION WITH ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES AND COMPENSATION SHALL BE ALLOWED BECAUSE OF SHEET:
WH  WATER HEATER Fire Traffic EXISTING CONDITIONS. TYPICAL OF ALL CONDITIONS THAT OCCUR DUE TO FAILURE TO
WP  WEATHER PROOF ELECTRICAL SHEETS. FAMILIARIZE WORKERS WITH THIS KNOWLEDGE. E 1
WR WEATHER RESISTANT TYPICAL OF ALL ELECTRICAL SHEETS.
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